TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM713913

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Becker Professional Development Corporation		03/10/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE
OCL Financial Services LLC		03/10/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Jefferies Finance LLC
Street Address:	520 Madison Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3792821	THE BECKER PROMISE
Registration Number:	3797392	BECKER PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION
Registration Number:	3804616	BECKER PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION
Registration Number:	3823222	BECKER NAVIGATOR
Registration Number:	4868505	ACCOUNTINGMASTER
Registration Number:	2156555	BECKER CPA REVIEW
Registration Number:	2160247	BECKER
Registration Number:	5581066	ACCOUNTINGMASTER
Registration Number:	3601875	BECKER FASTPASS
Registration Number:	3602482	FASTPASS
Registration Number:	6412004	BECKER+
Registration Number:	6412005	BECKER+
Registration Number:	3585206	PROSCHOOLS
Registration Number:	2840332	TRAININGPRO
Registration Number:	3992869	WE'RE ALL ABOUT YOU.
Registration Number:	3699891	ARTISAN
Registration Number:	5826841	PRAEDO
	_	TDADEMADK

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 007657 FRAME: 0935** 

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5901840	ONCOURSE DIRECT
Registration Number:	6050894	ONCOURSE DIRECT
Registration Number:	5901842	ONCOURSE DIRECT EXPRESS
Registration Number:	5953507	PREP XL
Registration Number:	5953508	PREPXL
Registration Number:	6050895	COMPLIANCEKEEPER
Registration Number:	5890308	COMPLIANCEKEEPER
Serial Number:	97206063	ONCOURSE LEARNING
Serial Number:	97206295	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 800-494-5225

**Email:** ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL Inc.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1620219 TM BE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Kline
SIGNATURE:	/John Kline/
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 28**

source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526752 1)#page1.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526752 1)#page2.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526752\_1)#page3.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526752 1)#page4.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526752 1)#page5.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526752 1)#page6.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526752 1)#page7.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526752 1)#page8.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526752\_1)#page9.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526752 1)#page10.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526752 1)#page11.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526752\_1)#page12.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526752 1)#page13.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526752 1)#page14.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526752 1)#page15.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526752 1)#page16.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526752 1)#page17.tif

source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526752_1)#page18.tif	
source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526752_1)#page19.tif	
source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526752_1)#page20.tif	
source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526752_1)#page21.tif	
source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526752_1)#page22.tif	
source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526752_1)#page23.tif	
source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526752_1)#page24.tif	
source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526752_1)#page25.tif	
source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526752_1)#page26.tif	
source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526752_1)#page27.tif	
source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526752_1)#page28.tif	

#### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement") dated as of March 10, 2022, is among the Persons listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, the "Grantors") and Jefferies Finance LLC, as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below).

WHEREAS, McKissock Investment Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Borrower"), and CG Intermediate Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), have entered into a Credit Agreement dated of even date herewith (said Credit Agreement, as it may hereafter be amended, amended and restated, supplemented, replaced, refinanced or otherwise modified from time to time (including any increases of the principal amount outstanding thereunder), being the "Credit Agreement") with the Lenders, the Swing Line Lender, the L/C Issuers and the Administrative Agent. Terms defined in the Credit Agreement or in the Security Agreement (as defined below) and not otherwise defined herein are used herein as defined in the Credit Agreement or the Security Agreement, as the case may be (and in the event a term is defined differently in the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement, the applicable definition shall be the one given to such term in the Security Agreement).

WHEREAS, as a condition precedent to the making of the Loans by the Lenders from time to time and the issuance of Letters of Credit by the L/C Issuers from time to time, the entry into Secured Hedge Agreements by the Hedge Banks from time to time and the entry into Secured Cash Management Agreements by the Cash Management Banks from time to time, each Grantor has executed and delivered that certain Security Agreement dated as of as of March 10, 2022 among the Grantors and the Administrative Agent (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, the Grantors have granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, among other property, certain intellectual property of the Grantors, and have agreed thereunder to execute this IP Security Agreement for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office and any other appropriate domestic governmental authorities, as applicable.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor agrees as follows:

- SECTION 1. Grant of Security. As security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full, of the Secured Obligations, each Grantor hereby grants to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following, in each case, as to each type of property described below, whether now owned or hereafter acquired by such Grantor, wherever located, and whether now or hereafter existing or arising, to the extent governed by, arising under, pursuant to, or by virtue of, the laws of the United States of America or any state thereof (the "Collateral"):
  - (i) all patents, patent applications, utility models, statutory invention registrations and all inventions, including those claimed or disclosed therein and all improvements thereto ("Patents");
  - (ii) all trademarks, trademark applications, service marks, domain names, trade dress, logos, designs, slogans, trade names, business names, corporate names and

other source identifiers, and all general intangibles of like nature whether registered or unregistered, together, in each case, with the goodwill symbolized thereby ("Trademarks");

- (iii) all copyrights, including, without limitation, copyrights in Computer Software (as hereinafter defined), internet web sites and the content thereof, whether registered or unregistered ("Copyrights");
- (iv) all computer software, programs and databases (including, without limitation, source code, object code and all related applications and data files), firmware and documentation and materials relating thereto, together with any and all maintenance rights, service rights, programming rights, hosting rights, test rights, improvement rights, renewal rights and indemnification rights and any substitutions, replacements, improvements, error corrections, updates and new versions of any of the foregoing ("Computer Software");
- (v) all confidential and proprietary information, including, without limitation, know-how, trade secrets, manufacturing and production processes and techniques, inventions, research and development information, databases and data, including, without limitation, technical data, financial, marketing and business data, pricing and cost information, business and marketing plans and customer and supplier lists and information (collectively, "<u>Trade Secrets</u>"), and all other intellectual and intangible property of any type, including, without limitation, industrial designs and mask works;
- (vi) all registrations and applications for registration for any of the foregoing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or the United States Copyright Office, as applicable, including, without limitation, the registrations and applications for registration of United States intellectual property set forth in <a href="Schedule I">Schedule I</a> hereto (as may be supplemented from time to time), together with all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals and reexaminations thereof;
- (vii) all written agreements, permits, consents, orders and franchises relating to the license, development, use or disclosure of any of the foregoing to which such Grantor, now or hereafter, is a party or a beneficiary ("IP Agreements") and all rights of such Grantor thereunder; and
- (viii) any and all claims for damages and injunctive relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse or breach with respect to any of the foregoing, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, such damages;

provided that notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the foregoing clauses (i) through (v), the security interest created hereby shall not extend to, and the term "Collateral" shall not include, any Excluded Assets, including, but not limited to, any intent-to-use trademark applications prior to the filing, and acceptance by the United States Patent and Trademark Office, of a "Statement of Use" or "Amendment to Allege Use" with respect thereto, if any, to the extent that, and solely during the period in which, the grant of a security interest therein prior to such filing and acceptance would impair the validity or enforceability of such intent-to-use trademark applications or the resulting trademark registrations under applicable federal law.

SECTION 2. <u>Security for Obligations</u> The grant of a security interest in, the Collateral by each Grantor under this IP Security Agreement secures the payment of all Secured Obligations of such

Grantor now or hereafter existing under or in respect of the Loan Documents (as such Loan Documents may be amended, amended and restated, supplemented, replaced, refinanced or otherwise modified from time to time (including any increases of the principal amount outstanding thereunder)), whether direct or indirect, absolute or contingent, and whether for principal, reimbursement obligations, interest, premiums, penalties, fees, indemnifications, contract causes of action, costs, expenses or otherwise. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this IP Security Agreement secures, as to each Grantor, the payment of all amounts that constitute part of the Secured Obligations that would be owed by such Grantor to any Secured Party under the Loan Documents but for the fact that they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the effects of Debtor Relief Laws.

SECTION 3. <u>Recordation</u> Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Register of Copyrights, the Commissioner for Patents and the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this IP Security Agreement.

SECTION 4. Execution in Counterparts This IP Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Agreement by telecopier or in .pdf or similar format by electronic mail shall be effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart of this Agreement.

SECTION 5. Grants, Rights and Remedies This IP Security Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Security Agreement. Each Grantor does hereby acknowledge and confirm that the grant of the security interest hereunder to, and the rights and remedies of, the Administrative Agent with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this IP Security Agreement and the terms of the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 6. Miscellaneous Sections 10.11, 10.12, 10.13, 10.14, 10.16, 10.17, 10.18, 10.19, 10.21, and 10.26 of the Credit Agreement are incorporated hereby as though set forth herein, *mutatis mutandis*.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor and the Administrative Agent have caused this IP Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

BECKER PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT

CORPORATION

Name: Im Fox

Title: Theasurer, Secretary, Tax Matters Officer

OCL FINANCIAL SERVICES LLC

By:

Name: Jim Pox

Title: Treasurer, Secretary, Tax Matters Officer

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Becker and OCL]

### JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC

as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: John Koehler Title: Managing Director

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement – Becker and OCL]

### Schedule I

### Registered Trademarks

	T		T	Г	1
Becker Professional Development Corporation	THE BECKER PROMISE	3792821	77/842072	6-Oct- 2009	5/25/10
Becker Professional Development Corporation	BECKER PROFESSI ONAL EDUCATI ON AND DESIGN (BLACK & WHITE LOGO)	3797392	77/764338	19-Jun- 2009	6/1/10
Becker Professional Development Corporation	BECKER PROFESSIO NAL EDUCAT ION AND DESIGN (COLOR LOGO)	3804616	77/764328	19 <b>-Jun-</b> 2009	6/15/10
Becker Professional Development Corporation	BECKER NAVIGATO R	3823222	77/979743	16-Apr- 2009	7/20/10
Becker Professional Development Corporation	BECKER PROFESSI ONAL EDUCATI ON	9176 (Foreign)	F/TM/O/20 14/ 19565	9-Jul- 2014	August 7, 2018
Becker Professional Development Corporation	BECKER	2498764 (Foreign)	75/668085	25- Mar- 1999	16-Oct- 2001
Becker Professional Development Corporation	BECKER PROFESSI ONAL EDUCATI ON	301467702 (Foreign)			November 6, 2009
Becker Professional Development Corporation	BECKER	199812034 AA (Foreign)	97/05817	30- Apr- 1997	19-Nov- 1998

4499817; 4; 61572-012

Becker	BECKER	004/2014	TM/T/2014	7.1.1	A = 21 20
Professional Development Corporation	PROFESSI ONAL EDUCATI ON	884/2014 (Foreign)	/88 4	7-Jul- 2014	April 28, 2016
Becker Professional Development Corporation	BECKER PROFESSI ONAL EDUCATI ON	885/2014 (Foreign)	TM/T/2014 /88 5	7-Jul- 2014	April 28, 2016
Becker Professional Development Corporation	BECKER PROFESSI ONAL EDUCATI ON	886/2014 (Foreign)	TM/T/2014 /88 6	7-Jul- 2014	April 28, 2016
Becker Professional Development Corporation	BECKER	2661471 (Foreign)	3246417	15- May- 2013	July 11, 2014
Becker Professional Development Corporation	BECKER	2661472 (Foreign)	3246419	15- May- 2013	July 11, 2014
Becker Professional Development Corporation	BECKER PROFESSI ONAL EDUCATI ON	2661473 (Foreign)	3246421	15- May- 2013	July 11, 2014
Becker Professional Development Corporation	BECKER PROFESSI ONAL EDUCATI ON	2661474 (Foreign)	3246422	15- May- 2013	July 11, 2014
Becker Professional Development Corporation	BECKER PROFESSI ONAL EDUCATI ON	2661475 (Foreign)	3246423	15- May- 2013	July 11, 2014
Becker Professional Development Corporation	BECKER	47842 (Foreign)	47842	29 <b>-O</b> ct- 1997	07 <b>-O</b> ct- 1998
Becker Professional Development Corporation	BECKER	2713182 (Foreign)	3246420	15- May- 2013	March 10, 2015

Becker Professional Development Corporation	BECKER CPA REVIEW	820585084 (Foreign)	820585084	19-Feb- 1998	October 11, 2005
Becker Professional Development Corporation	ACCOUNTI NGMASTER	4868505	86/977544	17- Dec- 2014	December 8, 2015
Becker Professional Development Corporation	Becker Professional Educa tion (Trade Name Regist ration)	66-9341 (Foreign)	79510209	N/A	December 8, 2016
Becker Professional Development Corporation	BECKER CPA REVIEW	2156555	75/253856	3/7/1997	5/12/1998
Becker Professional Development Corporation	BECKER	2160247	75/251149	2/28/1997	5/26/1998
Becker Professional Development Corporation	BECKER PROFESSI ONAL EDUCATI ON	53341 (Foreign)	53341	24-Jan- 2014	May 30, 2018
Becker Professional Development Corporation	BECKER PROFESSI ONAL EDUCATI ON	53342 (Foreign)	53342	24-Jan- 2014	May 30, 2018
Becker Professional Development Corporation	BECKER PROFESSI ONAL EDUCATI ON	53343 (Foreign)	53343	24-Jan- 2014	May 30, 2018
Becker Professional Development Corporation	BECKER	1930372 (Foreign)	1683084	20-Nov- 2015	September 27, 2018

Becker Professional Development Corporation	BECKER PROFESSI ONAL EDUCATI ON	1932362 (Foreign)	1683088	20-Nov- 2015	October 4, 2018
Becker Professional Development Corporation	ACCOUNTI NGMASTER	5581066	86/482781	17-Dec- 2014	October 9, 2018
Becker Professional Development Corporation	BECKER	41-0048235 (Foreign)	96-16130	27-Dec- 1996	20-Oct- 1998
Becker Professional Development Corporation	BECKER PROFESSI ONAL EDUCATI ON	365616 (Foreign)	365616	2-Jul- 2014	October 30, 2018
Becker Professional Development Corporation	BECKER FASTPASS	3601875	77/553963	22-Aug- 2008	April 7, 2009
Becker Professional Development Corporation	FASTPASS	3602482	77/614703	14- Nov- 2008	April 7, 2009
Becker Professional Development Corporation	BECKER PROFESSI ONAL EDUCATI ON	607691 (Foreign)	56870/201 0	02-Jul- 2010	November 8, 2010
Becker Professional Development Corporation	BECKER	TMA53201 2 (Foreign)	846227	27- May- 1997	31-Aug- 2000
Becker Professional Development Corporation	BECKER+	6412004	88/585,825	20-Aug-2019	6-Jul-2021
Becker Professional Development Corporation	BECKER+	6412005	88/585,865	20-Aug-2019	6-Jul-2021
OCL Financial Services LLC	PROSCHOO LS	3585206	77/109,986	February 16, 2007	March 10, 2009

OCL Financial		2840332	78/252,270	May 20, 2003	May 11, 2004
Services LLC	<u>Training</u> Pro				
OCL Financial	WE'RE ALL	3992869	85/170,842	November 6,	July 12, 2011
Services LLC	ABOUT YOU	(Cancelled)		2010	
OCL Financial Services LLC	ARTISAN	3699891	77/487,438	May 30, 2008	October 20, 2009
OCL Financial Services LLC	PRAEDO	5826841	88/260695	January 14, 2019	August 6, 2019
OCL Financial Services LLC	ONCOURSE DIRECT	5901840	88/381658	April 11, 2019	November 5, 2019
OCL Financial Services LLC	ONCOURSE DIRECT	6050894	88/381700	April 11, 2019	May 12, 2020
OCL Financial Services LLC	ONCOURSE DIRECT EXPRESS	5901842	88/381719	April 11, 2019	November 5, 2019
OCL Financial Services LLC	PREP XL	5953507	88/381751	April 11, 2019	January 7, 2020
OCL Financial Services LLC	PREPXL	5953508	88/381783	April 11, 2019	January 7, 2020
OCL Financial Services LLC	COMPLIAN CEKEEPER	6050895	88/381842	April 11, 2019	May 12, 2020
OCL Financial Services LLC	COMPLIAN CEKEEPER	5890308	88/381807	April 11, 2019	October 22, 2019
OCL Financial Services LLC	ONCOURSE LEARNING	N/A	97/206063	January 6, 2022	N/A
OCL Financial Services LLC	8	N/A	97/206295	January 6, 2022	N/A

**Copyright Registrations** 

Owned by Becker Professional Development Corporation

Jurisdiction	Title	Reg. No.	Publication Date
US	Becker Professional Education USMLE Step 1 Physiology v 3.0	TX 8-479- 866	14-Aug-2017
US	Becker Professional Education ACCA Study Program - F5 Performance Management-Revision Question Bank	TX 8-352- 551	28-Oct-2016
US	BECKER PROFESSIONAL	TX 8-119- 757	05-Jun-
US	EDUCATION ACCA  BECKER PROFESSIONAL	TX 8-117- 962	2015 04-Jun-
US	BECKER PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION ACCA PERFORMANCE	TX 8-109- 855	2015 08-Jun-
US	MANAGEMENT F5 STUDY QUESTION BANK	TX 8-197-	2015
	BECKER PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION PMP EXAM REVIEW Flashcards 5th Edition (2013)	485	23-Feb- 2015
US	BECKER PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION CPA EXAM REVIEW Financial Flashcards v1. 1 2015 Edition	TX 8-179- 383	30-Jan- 2015
US	Becker Professional Education PMP Exam Review Flashcards 6th Edition (2017)	TX 8-677- 941	14-Dec- 2018
US	Becker Professional Education USMLE Step 1 Anatomy v 3.0	TX 8-465- 677	14-Aug- 2017
US	Becker Professional Education USMLE Step 1 Behavioral Science Epidemiology Biostatistics v 3.0	TX 8-465- 671	14-Aug- 2017
US	Becker Professional Education USMLE Step 1 Biochemistry/Genetics v 4.0	TX 8-498- 027	14-Aug- 2017
US	Becker Professional Education USMLE Step 1 Immunology/Microbiology v 3.0	TX 8-465- 664	14-Aug- 2017

US		TX 8-465- 658	
	Becker Professional Education USMLE Step 1 Pathology v 3.0	038	14-Aug- 2017
US		TX 8-498-	
	Becker Professional Education USMLE Step 1 Pharmacology v 4.0	031	14-Aug- 2017
US	Becker Professional Education ACCA Study Program-P1 Governance, Risk and Ethics-Revision Essentials	TX 8-346- 574	15-Nov- 2016
US	Becker Professional Education ACCA Study Program-P1 Governance, Risk and Ethics-Revision Question Ba	TX 8-364- 224	15-Nov- 2016
US	Becker Professional Education ACCA Study Program-P1 Governance, Risk and Ethics-Study Text	TX 8-364- 221	15-Nov- 2016
US	Becker Professional Education ACCA Study Program-P3 Business Analysis- Revision Essentials Handbook	TX 8-346- 570	15-Nov- 2016
US	Becker Professional Education ACCA Study Program-P3 Business Analysis- Revision Question Bank	TX 8-350- 888	15-Nov- 2016
US	Becker Professional Education ACCA Study Program-P3 Business Analysis- Study Question Bank	TX 8-350- 874	15-Nov- 2016
US	Becker Professional Education ACCA Study Program-P3 Business Analysis- Study Text	TX 8-364- 222	15-Nov- 2016
US	Becker Professional Education ACCA Study Program-P4 Advanced Financial Management-Revision Essential	TX 8-346- 594	15-Nov- 2016
US	Becker Professional Education ACCA Study Program-P4 Advanced Financial Management-Revision Question	TX 8-364- 223	15-Nov- 2016
US	Becker Professional Education ACCA Study Program-P4 Advanced Financial Management-Study Question Ban	TX 8-350- 776	15-Nov- 2016

US		TX 8-364-	
US		1	
	Becker Professional Education ACCA	225	15.37
	Study Program-P4 Advanced Financial		15-Nov-
	Management-Study Text		2016
US		TX 8-350-	
	COPYRIGHT: Becker Professional	559	
	Education ACCA Study Program - F7		28-Oct-
	Financial Reporting-Study Text		2016
TIC	Timanetai Reporting-Study Text	TW 0 251	2010
US	D 1 D 0 : 1E1 : 1001	TX 8-351-	
	Becker Professional Education ACCA	109	
	Study Program - F7 Financial		28-Oct-
	Reporting-Revision Question Bank		2016
US		TX 8-350-	
	Becker Professional Education ACCA	574	
	Study Program - F7 Financial		28-Oct-
	Reporting-Study Question Bank		2016
TIC	Reporting-Study Question Bank	TW 0.250	2010
US		TX 8-350-	
	Becker Professional Education ACCA	586	
	Study Program - F8 Audit and		28-Oct-
	Assurance - Revision Question Bank		2016
US		TX 8-350-	
	Becker Professional Education ACCA	581	
	Study Program - F8 Audit and		28-Oct-
			2016
TIC	Assurance - Study Question Bank	TTY 0 0 5 1	2016
US		TX 8-351-	
	Becker Professional Education ACCA	111	
	Study Program - F8 Audit and		28-Oct-
	Assurance - Study Text		2016
US	·	TX 8-350-	
0.2	Becker Professional Education ACCA	496	
	Study Program - F8 Audit and		28-Oct-
	1		
TIC	Assurance-Revision Essentials Handbo	TEXT 0. 0.7.0	2016
US		TX 8-350-	
	Becker Professional Education ACCA	505	
	Study Program - F9 Financial		28-Oct-
	Management-Revision Essentials Handb		2016
US	-	TX 8-351-	
- ~	Becker Professional Education ACCA	110	
	Study Program - F9 Financial		28-Oct-
	1 ' 5		
T.C	Management-Revision Question Bank	FDV 0. 2.7.0	2016
US		TX 8-350-	
	Becker Professional Education ACCA	570	
	Study Program - F9 Financial		28-Oct-
	Management-Study Question Bank		2016
US	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	TX 8-350-	
	Becker Professional Education ACCA	564	
	Study Program - F9 Financial	504	28 Oct
	1 3 5		28-Oct-
	Management-Study Text		2016

US		TX 8-350-	
US	D 1 D C : 1E1 (: ACCA		
	Becker Professional Education ACCA	540	
	Study Program-F4 Corporate &		28-Oct-
	Business Law (ENG)-Study Text		2016
US		TX 8-350-	
	Becker Professional Education ACCA	528	
	Study Program-F4 Corporate&Business		28-Oct-
	Law (ENG)-Revision Essentials		2016
US	East (E110) Terrision Essentials	TX 8-350-	2010
U.S	Becker Professional Education ACCA	594	
		394	20 0-4
	Study Program-F4 Corporate&Business		28-Oct-
	Law (ENG)-Revision Question B		2016
US		TX 8-387-	
	Becker Professional Education ACCA	762	
	Study Program-F4 Corporate&Business		28-Oct-
	Law (ENG)-Study Question Bank		2016
US		TX 8-350-	
0.2	Becker Professional Education ACCA	524	
	Study Program-F5 Performance	32T	28-Oct-
	1 , ,		2016
TIC	Management-Revision Essentials Hand	TTV 0.250	2010
US	D 1 D 2 : 151 : 1661	TX 8-358-	
	Becker Professional Education ACCA	976	
	Study Program - F1 Accountant in		17-Oct-
	Business - Study Question Bank		2016
US		TX 8-352-	
	Becker Professional Education ACCA	551	
	Study Program - F1 Accountant in		17-Oct-
	Business - Study Text		2016
US		TX 8-358-	
CS	Becker Professional Education ACCA	875	
	Study Program - F1 Accountant in	073	17-Oct-
	1 , ,		2016
TIC	Business-Revision Essentials Han	TTV 0.250	2016
US	D 1 D 2 : 171 : 1661	TX 8-358-	
	Becker Professional Education ACCA	992	
	Study Program - F1 Accountant in		17-Oct-
	Business-Revision Question Bank		2016
US		TX 8-358-	
	Becker Professional Education ACCA	881	
	Study Program - F2 Management		17-Oct-
	Accounting-Revision Essentials Hand		2016
US	5	TX 8-358-	
	Becker Professional Education ACCA	990	
	Study Program - F2 Management		17-Oct-
TIC	Accounting-Revision Question Bank	TEN 0.270	2016
US		TX 8-350-	
	Becker Professional Education ACCA	847	
	Study Program - F2 Management		17-Oct-
	Accounting-Study Question Bank		2016

US		TX 8-352-	
US	Becker Professional Education ACCA Study Program - F2 Management	520	17-Oct-
	Accounting-Study Text		2016
US	Becker Professional Education ACCA	TX 8-387- 791	
	Study Program - F3 Financial Accounting-Revision Essentials Handb		17 <b>-</b> Oct- 2016
US	Becker Professional Education ACCA Study Program - F3 Financial Accounting-Revision Question Bank	TX 8-350- 850	17 <b>-O</b> ct- 2016
US	Becker Professional Education ACCA Study Program - F3 Financial Accounting-Study Question Bank	TX 8-370- 595	17 <b>-</b> Oct- 2016
US	Becker Professional Education ACCA Study Program - F3 Financial Accounting-Study Text	TX 8-350- 851	17-Oct- 2016
US	BECKER PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION USMLE Step 1 Anatomy , v2.1	TX 8-344- 281	07-Oct- 2016
US	BECKER PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION USMLE Step 1 Immunology/Microbiology, v.2.1	TX 8-344- 277	07-Oct- 2016
US	BECKER PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION USMLE Step 1 Pathology, v.2.1	TX 8-344- 286	07-Oct- 2016
US	BECKER PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION USMLE Step 1 Physiology, v.2.2	TX 8-344- 279	07 <b>-</b> Oct- 2016
US	Clinical Pharmacology edition 1	TX 8-344- 283	07-Oct- 2016
US	BECKER PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION USMLE Step 1 Biochemistry/Genetics, v.3.0	TX 8-364- 737	06 <b>-O</b> ct- 2016
US	Medical Biochemistry Edition 1	TX 8-364- 740	06-Oct- 2016

US	BECKER PROFESSIONAL	TX8-114-502	
	EDUCATION ACCA CORPORATE &		15-Jun-
	BUSINESS LAW F4 (RUSSIA)		2015
	REVISION ESSENTIALS		
US	Becker Professional Education ACCA	TX0008387756	28-Oct-2016
	Study Program - F5 Performance		
	Management (Sept 2016 to June 2017		
	exams) Study Question Bank.		
US	Becker Professional Education ACCA	TX0008363098	28-Oct-2016
	Study Program - F5 Performance		
	Management (Sept 2016 to June 2017		
	exams) Study Text.		
US	Becker Professional Education ACCA	TX0008387953	28-Oct-2016
	Study Program - F6 Taxation (Russia) (for		
	exams to Dec 2016) Study Text.		
US	Becker Professional Education ACCA	TX0008335594	28-Oct-2016
	Study Program - F7 Financial Reporting		
	(Sept 2016 to June 2017 exams) Revision		
	Essentials Handbook.		
US	Becker Professional Education ACCA	TX0008364226	15-Nov-2016
	Study Program - P1 Governance, Risk and		
	Ethics (Sept 2016 to June 2017 exams)		
	Study Question Bank.		

### Owned by OCL Financial Services LLC

Jurisdiction	Title	Reg. No.	Publication Date
US	20 Hour SAFE Comprehensive (331US006)	PA0001647153	(10/7/2009)
US	Ethics, Fraud, Consumer Protection and Fair Lending (33999551)	PA0001629324	(5/28/2009)
US	1 Hour Methods of Mortgage Practice in West Virginia.	TX0007316517	(12/6/2010)
US	A Borrower's Right to Privacy in a Mortgage Transaction.	TX0007312723	(1/25/2011)
US	Consumer Protection in the District of Columbia Mortgage Industry.	TX0007312662	(2/15/2011)
US	Consumer Protection in the Idaho Mortgage Industry.	TX0007382542	(4/5/2011)
US	Consumer Protection in the Kentucky Mortgage Industry.	TX0007312424	(3/3/2011)
US	Consumer Protection in the Massachusetts Mortgage Industry.	TX0007382537	(4/5/2011)
US	Consumer Protection in the Mississippi Mortgage Industry.	TX0007312651	(3/3/2011)

	Consumer Protection in the Nevada		
US	Mortgage Industry.	TX0007393815	(5/5/2011)
	Consumer Protection in the New York		,
US	Mortgage Industry.	TX0007376253	(3/9/2011)
	Consumer Protection in the North Carolina		
US	Mortgage Industry.	TX0007313889	(1/25/2011)
	Consumer Protection in the Pennsylvania		
US	Mortgage Industry.	TX0007313880	(1/25/2011)
	Consumer Protection in the Rhode Island		
US	Mortgage Industry.	TX0007382535	(4/5/2011)
	Consumer Protection in the Washington		
US	Mortgage Industry.	TX0007312743	(2/11/2011)
	Consumer Protection in the West Virginia		
US	Mortgage Industry.	TX0007312675	(2/15/2011)
	The Consumer's EZ Guide to Home		
US	Borrowing.	TXu001586456	(9/21/2007)
	Ethical Dilemmas and their Legislative Impact on Consumer Protection.		
US		TX0007312709	(1/25/2011)
US	Ethics	TX0007318556	(11/17/2010)
	An Eye on the Mortgage Industry: A Review		
US	of Recent Developments.	TX0007318555	(11/22/2010)
US	Federal Mortgage Related Laws.	TX0007318568	(11/15/2010)
US	FHA Fundamentals.	TX0007312738	(1/25/2011)
US	General Mortgage Knowledge.	TX0007318566	(11/16/2010)
US	The Investor's Role in Mortgage Lending.	TX0007312747	(1/25/2011)
US	Methods of Mortgage Practice in Idaho.	TX0007316463	(12/6/2010)
LIC	Methods of Mortgage Practice in	TX0007216524	(12/6/2010)
US	Massachusetts.  Methods of Mortgage Practice in	TX0007316524	(12/6/2010)
US	Mississippi.	TX0007316535	(12/6/2010)
US	Methods of Mortgage Practice in Nevada.	TX0007316521	(12/6/2010)
US	Methods of Mortgage Practice in New York.	TX0007316455	(12/6/2010)
	Methods of Mortgage Practice in	1110007210102	(12, 0, 2010)
US	Pennsylvania.	TX0007316537	(12/6/2010)
	Methods of Mortgage Practice in the District		
US	of Columbia.	TX0007316513	(12/6/2010)
TIC	Methods of Mortgage Practice in	FD\$1000F316F5	(12/6/2010)
US	Washington.	TX0007316530	(12/6/2010)
TIG	The Metrics of Mortgage Qualification: Credit and Collateral.	FTX.0.0.F2.1.0.2.5.1	(11/00/0010)
US		TX0007318211	(11/23/2010)
US	Mortgage Loan Activities.	TX0007318558	(11/17/2010)
	The Mortgage Loan Cycle: From a Powerful Start to a Rewarding Finish.		
US	Start to a Newarding 1 misn.	TX0007318180	(11/24/2010)

	The Mortgage Profession: A Look at		
US	Players, Processes and Practices.	TX0007318183	(11/24/2010)
	New Hampshire Licensing Laws for		
US	Mortgage Professionals (Plus Questions)	TX0007314581	(12/28/2010)
US	Origination Power through Product Knowledge.	TX0007318203	(11/23/2010)
03	Overview of Alabama Mortgage Laws (Plus	1X0007318203	(11/25/2010)
US	Questions)	TX0007316493	(12/7/2010)
	Overview of Alaska Mortgage Laws (Plus		,
US	Questions)	TX0007316484	(12/7/2010)
	Overview of Colorado Mortgage Laws (Plus Questions)		
US	Overview of Connecticut Mortgage Laws	TX0007316470	(12/7/2010)
US	(Plus Questions)	TX0007316500	(12/7/2010)
US	Overview of Delaware Mortgage Laws (Plus	1A000/310300	(12/7/2010)
US	Questions)	TX0007316452	(12/7/2010)
	Overview of Escrow Requirements in		
US	Nevada.  Overview of Florida Mortgage Laws (Plus	TX0007312691	(2/4/2011)
LIC	Questions)	TV0007216412	(12/7/2010)
US	Overview of Georgia Mortgage Law (Plus	TX0007316413	(12/7/2010)
US	Questions)	TX0007316437	(12/7/2010)
	Overview of Hawaii Mortgage Law (Plus		(
US	Questions)	TX0007316446	(12/7/2010)
	Overview of Idaho Laws Affecting		
US	Mortgage Professionals (Plus Questions)	TX0007318193	(11/24/2010)
TIC	Overview of Illinois Mortgage Laws (Plus Questions)	TX10007216457	(12/7/2010)
US	Overview of Indiana Mortgage Laws (Plus	TX0007316457	(12/7/2010)
US	Questions)	TX0007417017	(11/30/2010)
0.0	Overview of Iowa Laws Affecting Mortgage	1110007117017	(11/20/2010)
US	Professionals (Plus Questions)	TX0007316419	(12/7/2010)
	Overview of Kansas Mortgage Laws (Plus		
US	Questions)	TX0007316424	(12/7/2010)
TIG	Overview of Kentucky Laws Affecting Mortgage Professionals (Plus Questions)	F74000=1	(10/5/0010)
US	Overview of Maine Mortgage Laws (Plus	TX0007418110	(12/7/2010)
US	Questions)	TX0007314591	(12/27/2010)
US	Overview of Minnesota Mortgage Laws	170001314391	(12/2//2010)
US	(Plus Questions)	TX0007314619	(12/27/2010)
	Overview of Mississippi Mortgage Laws		
US	(Plus Questions)	TX0007417438	(11/30/2010)

	Overview of Missouri Mortgage Laws (Plus		
US	Questions)	TX0007314593	(12/27/2010)
05	Overview of Montana Mortgage Laws (Plus	120007314373	(12/27/2010)
US	Questions)	TX0007314606	(12/27/2010)
0.5	Overview of Mortgage Industry Laws and	1110007511000	(12/27/2010)
US	Regulations in Washington State (Plus Questions)	TX0007318199	(11/24/2010)
- 0 2	Overview of Mortgage Industry Regulations	11100007010133	(11/2 // 2010)
US	in Maryland (Plus Questions)	TX0007416911	(11/24/2010)
US	Overview of Mortgage Lending in Arizona.	TX0007313867	(1/25/2011)
US	Overview of Mortgage Lending in Georgia.	TX0007313873	(1/25/2011)
US	Overview of Mortgage Lending in Maryland.	TX0007312800	(1/25/2011)
	Overview of Mortgage Lending in New		,
US	Jersey.	TX0007312793	(1/25/2011)
TIC	Overview of Mortgage Lending in New	TW0007212765	(1/25/2011)
US	Mexico.  Overview of Nebraska Mortgage Laws (Plus	TX0007312765	(1/25/2011)
TIC	Questions)	TW0007214575	(12/20/2010)
US	Overview of Nevada Mortgage Law (Plus	TX0007314575	(12/28/2010)
TIC	Questions)	TV0007216500	(12/7/2010)
US	Overview of New Mexico Mortgage Laws	TX0007316509	(12/7/2010)
US	(Plus Questions)	TX0007316542	(//
US	Overview of New York Mortgage Laws	1A0007310342	(//
US	(Plus Questions)	TX0007316553	(11/30/2010)
US	Overview of North Dakota Mortgage Laws	1X0007310333	(11/30/2010)
US	(Plus Questions)	TX0007314597	(12/27/2010)
03	Overview of Ohio Mortgage Laws (Plus	170007314377	(12/27/2010)
US	Questions)	TX0007316547	(11/30/2010)
03	Overview of Oklahoma Mortgage Law (Plus	120007310347	(11/30/2010)
US	Questions)	TX0007313976	(12/29/2010)
- 55	Overview of Oregon Mortgage Laws (Plus	1210007515570	(12/12/12/10)
US	Questions)	TX0007313908	(12/29/2010)
_ <del></del>	Overview of South Carolina Mortgage Laws		(
US	(Plus Questions)	TX0007314554	(12/29/2010)
=	Overview of South Dakota Mortgage Laws		(
US	(Plus Questions)	TX0007313896	(12/29/2010)
	Overview of Tennessee Mortgage Laws		,
US	(Plus Questions)	TX0007314000	(12/29/2010)
	Overview of Texas Mortgage Laws (Plus		
US	Questions)	TX0007313954	(12/29/2010)
	Overview of U.S. Virgin Islands Mortgage		,
US	Laws (Plus Questions)	TX0007313985	(12/29/2010)
	Overview of Wisconsin Mortgage Laws		,
US	(Plus Questions)	TX0007314563	(12/29/2010)
US		TX0007314563	(12/29/2010)

	Overview of Wyoming Mortgage Laws (Plus		
US	Questions)	TX0007313917	(12/29/2010)
0.5	Recent RESPA Revisions and New MLO	1X0007313917	(12/29/2010)
US	Responsibilities.	TX0007312703	(1/25/2011)
0.5	The Redefining of Nontraditional Mortgage	170007312703	(1/23/2011)
US	Products.	TX0007312713	(1/25/2011)
0.5	Review of Arizona Mortgage Law (Plus	1740007312713	(1/23/2011)
US	Questions)	TX0007417421	(11/30/2010)
0.5	Review of District of Columbia Mortgage	120007117121	(11/30/2010)
US	Law (Plus Questions)	TX0007417447	(11/30/2010)
0.5	Review of Louisiana Mortgage Law (Plus	120007417447	(11/30/2010)
US	Questions)	TX0007417442	(11/30/2010)
0.5	Review of Massachusetts Mortgage Law	120007417442	(11/30/2010)
US	(Plus Questions)	TX0007318190	(11/24/2010)
	Review of Michigan Laws Affecting	1110007510170	(
US	Mortgage Professionals (Plus Questions)	TX0007314612	(12/27/2010)
3.0	Review of New Jersey Mortgage Law (Plus		(
US	Questions)	TX0007417510	(11/30/2010)
	Review of North Carolina Mortgage Law		(,,)
US	(Plus Questions)	TX0007318175	(11/24/2010)
	Review of Pennsylvania Mortgage Law		(=======)
US	(Plus Questions)	TX0007416920	(11/24/2010)
	Review of Rhode Island Mortgage Law (Plus		
US	Questions)	TX0007318178	(11/24/2010)
	A Review of Securitization and the		
US	Secondary Mortgage Market.	TX0007318181	(11/24/2010)
	Review of Virginia Mortgage Law (Plus		
US	Questions)	TX0007313993	(12/29/2010)
	Review of West Virginia Mortgage Law		,
US	(Plus Questions)	TX0007318173	(11/24/2010)
	S.A.F.E. Act Course 1: Federal Mortgage		,
US	Laws and Regulations.	TX0007318226	(11/23/2010)
	S.A.F.E. Act Course 2: Ethics, Fraud,		
US	Consumer Protection and Fair Lending.	TX0007318222	(11/23/2010)
	S.A.F.E. Act Course 3: Lending Standards		
LIC	for the Nontraditional Mortgage Product	TW000721021	(11/22/2010)
US	Marketplace, TrainingPro Ethics Practice Test.	TX0007318215	(11/23/2010)
US	Training Flo Etines Flactice Test.	TX0007115475	(3/28/2010)
	TrainingPro Federal Mortgage Related Laws		(-,-0,-0.20)
US	Practice Test.	TX0007244856	(3/28/2010)
	. TrainingPro General Mortgage Knowledge		(-,,,)
US	Practice Test.	TX0007115622	(3/28/2010)
22		111000/110022	(5,20,20,10)

	. TrainingPro Loan Origination Activities		
US	Practice Test.	TX0007115481	(3/28/2010)
US	. Adjustable Rate Mortgages and their Place in the Current Market (Plus Questions)	TX0007513259	(3/1/2012)
US	. Consumer Financial Protection Bureau: The New Sherriff in Town (Plus Questions)	TX0007513278	(3/1/2012)
US	. Consumer Protection Through Accurate and Ethical Advertising (Plus Questions)	TX0007513276	(3/1/2012)
US	. The Dodd-Frank Act and Its Impact on the Mortgage Industry (Plus Questions)	TX0007513376	(2/29/2012)
US	. Homeowners and Lenders Rights in the Arizona Foreclosure Process (Plus Questions)	TX0007513381	(2/29/2012)
	. Homeowners and Lenders Rights in the District of Columbia Foreclosure Process (Plus		
US	Questions)	TX0007513416	(2/29/2012)
US	. Homeowners and Lenders Rights in the Georgia Foreclosure Process (Plus Questions)	TX0007513398	(2/29/2012)
US	. Homeowners and Lenders Rights in the Idaho Foreclosure Process (Plus Questions)	TX0007513384	(2/29/2012)
US	. Homeowners and Lenders Rights in the Kentucky Foreclosure Process (Plus Questions)	TX0007513030	(2/29/2012)
US	. Homeowners and Lenders Rights in the Maryland Foreclosure Process (Plus Questions)	TX0007513409	(2/29/2012)
HC	. Homeowners and Lenders Rights in the Massachusetts Foreclosure Process (Plus	TX/0007512020	(2/20/2012)
US	Questions)  . Homeowners and Lenders Rights in the Mississippi Foreclosure Process (Plus Questions)	TX0007513028	(2/29/2012)
US		TX0007513399	(2/29/2012)
US	. Homeowners and Lenders Rights in the Nevada Foreclosure Process (Plus Questions)	TX0007513410	(2/29/2012)
US	Homeowners and Lenders Rights in the New Jersey Foreclosure Process (Plus Questions)	TX0007513391	(2/29/2012)
US	Homeowners and Lenders Rights in the New Mexico Foreclosure Process (Plus Questions)	TX0007513406	(2/29/2012)
US	Homeowners and Lenders Rights in the New York Foreclosure Process (Plus Questions)	TX0007513373	(2/29/2012)
US	Homeowners and Lenders Rights in the North Carolina Foreclosure Process (Plus Questions)	TX0007513031	(2/29/2012)
	Homeowners and Lenders Rights in the Pennsylvania Foreclosure Process (Plus		
US	Questions)	TX0007513402	(2/29/2012)
US	Homeowners and Lenders Rights in the Rhode Island Foreclosure Process (Plus Questions)	TX0007513405	(2/29/2012)

	Homeowners and Lenders Rights in the		
US	Washington Foreclosure Process (Plus Questions)	TX0007513369	(2/29/2012)
US	Homeowners and Lenders Rights in the West Virginia Foreclosure Process (Plus Questions)	TX0007513371	(2/29/2012)
US	The Next Phase in the Battle Against Mortgage Industry Fraud (Plus Questions)	TX0007513417	(2/29/2012)
US	1 Hour AZ SAFE Mortgage Loan Modification: Spotlight on Arizona Question and Answer Bank.	TX0007648222	(1/3/2013)
US	Agency relationships and disclosures in the mortgage industry: 3-hour course: California	TXu001338669	(1/8/2007)
US	Alabama continuing education course: RESPA, TILA, ECOA.	TXu001305271	(10/10/2006)
US	Applying the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act to mortgage lending.	TXu001293551	(3/29/2006)
US	Colorado Exam-Aide.	TX0007117645	(5/19/2008)
US	Complying with Fair Lending Laws.	TXu001607733	(12/27/2007)
US	Complying with the Federal Truth-in-Lending Act.	TXu001293550	(3/29/2006)
US	Current practice in mortgage lending: understanding mortgage products.	TXu001278860	(1/18/2006)
US	Current trends in mortgage lending: Oregon 20 hour continuing education.	TX0006432205	(10/6/2006)
US	Equal opportunity and fair credit in mortgage lending.	TXu001286819	(3/23/2006)
US	Ethical principles and practices in mortgage lending.	TXu001297249	(3/23/2006)
US	Ethical Standards in Mortgage Lending.	TXu001607740	(12/27/2007)
US	Ethics, fraud and predatory lending: 3-hour course: California.	TXu001338668	(1/8/2007)
US	EXPANDING YOUR ORIGINATION POWER: A GUIDE TO FHA & VA MORTGAGE LENDING.	TXu001652476	(12/18/2007)
US	An Eye on the Mortgage Industry: A Review of Recent Developments.	TX0007064149	(4/30/2009)
US	Kentucky 12-hour mortgage continuing education course.	TXu001323071	(+/30/2009)
	Kentucky continuing education course: RESPA, TILA, ECOA, federal law update, ethics, GLB,	224001020071	
US	predatory lending.	TXu001305272	(10/10/2006)
US	The Latest Limitations and Rewards of FHA & VA Lending.	TX0007064224	(4/30/2009)
US	Maine Loan Broker Licensing Laws.	TX0007064224	(8/1/2008)
US	The state of the s	1A0000002380	(6/1/2006)

	Mastering the Illinois mortgage industry: Illinois		
US	loan originator exam preparation.	TXu001335291	(10/6/2006)
	The Metrics of Mortgage Qualification: Credit and		
US	Collateral.	TX0007064215	(4/30/2009)
US	Mississippi mortgage continuing education course.	TXu001339004	(1/17/2007)
US	Mortgage Fraud Defined and Applied for Industry Professionals.	TXu001607736	(12/27/2007)
US	The Mortgage Profession: A Look at Players, Processes and Practices.	TX0007064175	(4/30/2009)
US	Nevada mortgage continuing education course.	TXu001305270	(10/10/2006)
US	North Carolina fundamentals: 8-hour entry level education.	TX0006432206	(10/6/2006)
US	Ohio continuing education: RESPA, TILA, ECOA.	TXu001305273	(10/10/2006)
US	Ohio test prep study guide	TXu001293323	(4/14/2006)
LIC	Oregon State mortgage regulation and licensing requirements.	TV001207242	(4/12/2006)
US	Origination Power through Product Knowledge.	TXu001297342	(4/13/2006)
US	Overview of mortgage lending: Oregon entry level	TX0007064152	(4/30/2009)
US	education.	TX0006432207	(10/6/2006)
US	Pennsylvania's Consumer Equity Protection Act.	TX0006862377	(8/1/2008)
US	Predatory lending practices in the subprime market.	TXu001279283	(1/25/2006)
US	Preventing mortgage fraud.	TXu001292872	(3/29/2006)
US	Privacy in modem lending practice.	TXu001294803	(3/31/2006)
US	Privacy Laws Applicable to Mortgage Lending.	TXu001607717	(12/27/2007)
US	Recent developments in federal mortgage regulation.	TXu001294962	(3/31/2006)
US	Requirements of the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act.	TXu001607714	(12/27/2007)
US	Review of Arizona Mortgage Law.	TX0007086675	(6/11/2008)
US	A Review of Colorado State Law.	TX0007102931	(6/11/2008) 261.
US	Review of Florida State Mortgage Law.	TX0007061984	(4/4/2008) 262.
US	Review of Georgia Laws Affecting Mortgage Professionals.	TX0006868964	(9/2/2008)
US	Review of Kentucky Mortgage Law.	TX0006875730	(9/24/2008)
US	Review of Kentucky Mortgage Law.	TX0006875731	(9/24/2008)
US	Review of Kentucky Mortgage Law.	TX0006862381	(8/1/2008)
US	Review of Louisiana Mortgage Law.	TX0007062172	(4/4/2008)
US	Review of Massachusetts Mortgage Law.	TX0007124117	(6/11/2008)
US	Review of Rhode Island Mortgage Law.	TX0007040442	(4/30/2009)

	A Review of Securitization and the Secondary		
US	Market.	TX0007064145	(4/30/2009)
US	Review of Texas Mortgage Law.	TX0007062142	(4/4/2008)
US	Review of Virginia Laws Affecting Mortgage Professionals.	TX0006862369	(8/1/2008)
US	S.A.F.E. Act Course 1: Federal Mortgage Laws and Regulations.	TX0007064245	(4/30/2009)
US	S.A.F.E. Act Course 2: Ethics, Fraud, Consumer Protection and Fair Lending.	TX0007064241	(4/30/2009)
US	S.A.F.E. Act Course 3: Lending Standards for the Nontraditional Mortgage Product Marketplace.	TX0007064239	(4/30/2009)
US	Understanding mortgage fundamentals: the starting point for success: Maryland pre-licensing mortgage education.	TX0006432204	(10/6/2006)
US	West Virginia mortgage continuing education course.	TXu001320200	(10/10/2006)
US	1 Hour AZ SAFE Mortgage Loan Modification: Spotlight on Arizona.	TX0007647282	(1/3/2013)
US	The Latest Developments in the Mortgage Lending Landscape.	TX0007419676	(3/24/2008)
US	Mastering Mortgage Products.	TX0007002052	(3/24/2008)
US	Mortgage Practices for the Professional.	TX0007001705	(3/24/2008)
US	The Truth-in-Lending Act as Part of Ethical Mortgage Lending.	TX0007414730	(3/24/2008)
US	Review of Rhode Island Mortgage Law	TX0007102913	(6/11/2008)
US	Oklahoma Mortgage Continuing Education Course	TXu001338850	(12/1/2006)
US	Mortgage Law And Order: Maryland Edition (Plus Question and Answer Bank)	TX0007851778	(3/5/2014)
US	Mortgage Law And Order: Mississippi Edition (Plus Question & Answer Bank)	TX0007851780	(3/5/2014)
US	Mortgage Law And Order: Missouri Edition (Plus Question & Answer Bank)	TX0007851780	(3/5/2014)
US	Mortgage Law And Order: Nevada Edition (Plus Law & Order Bank)	TX0007851798	(3/5/2014)
US	Mortgage Law And Order: New Jersey Edition (Plus Question & Answer Bank)	TX0007851801	(3/5/2014)
US	Mortgage Law And Order: New Mexico Edition (Plus Question & Answer Bank)	TX0007851804	(3/5/2014)
US	Mortgage Law And Order: New York Edition (Plus Question & Answer Bank)	TX0007851799	(3/5/2014)
US	Mortgage Law And Order: North Carolina Edition (Plus Question & Answer Bank)	TX0007851781	(3/5/2014)

	Mortgage Law And Order: Pennsylvania Edition (Plus Question & Answer Bank)		
US		TX0007851772	(3/5/2014)
US	Mortgage Law And Order: Rhode Island Edition (Plus Questions & Answer Bank)	TX0007851795	(3/5/2014)
US	Mortgage Law And Order: Utah Edition (Plus Question & Answer Bank)	TX0007851784	(3/5/2014)
US	Mortgage Law and Order: Washington Edition (Plus Question & Answer Bank)	TX0007851802	(3/5/2014)
	Playing By The New Rules: A Guide To ATR/QM And Loan Originator Compensation (Plus Question and Answer Bank)		,
US	Coordinating Compliance: A Review Of The Concurrent AR/QM Rule (Plus Question and Answer Bank)	TX0007854124	(3/5/2014)
US	Ethics In The New Landscape Of Consumer	TX0007853209	(3/5/2014)
US	Protection (Plus Question and Answer Bank)	TX0007854134	(3/5/2014)
	Making Nontraditional Mortgage Loans In The New Era of CFPB Regulation (Plus Question and Answer Bank)		
US	,	TX0007853221	(3/5/2014)
US	Mortgage Law And Order: Arizona Edition (Plus Question & Answer Bank)	TX0007851790	(3/5/2014)
US	Mortgage Law And Order Bank: Georgia Edition ( Plus Question & Answer Bank)	TX0007851774	(3/5/2014)
US	Mortgage Law And Order: District Of Columbia Edition (Plus Question & Answer Bank)	TX0007851793	(3/5/2014)
US	Mortgage Law And Order: Hawaii Edition (Plus Question & Answer Bank)	TX0007851785	(3/5/2014)
US	Mortgage Law And Order: Idaho Edition (Plus Question & Answer Bank)	TX0007851775	(3/5/2014)
US	Mortgage Law And Order: Kentucky Edition (Plus Question & Answer Bank)	TX0007851768	(3/5/2014)
US	South Carolina Ax5 Test Preparation (Plus Question & Answer Bank)	TX0007878430	(3/10/2014)
US	Utah Ax5 Test Preparation (Plus Question & Answer Bank)	TX0007878410	(3/10/2014)
US	New York Ax5 Test Preparation (Plus Question & Answer Bank)	TX0007878433	(3/10/2014)
US	Ohio Ax5 Test Preparation (Plus Question & Answer Bank)	TX0007878438	(3/10/2014)
US	Oregon Ax5 Test Preparation (Plus Question & Answer Bank)	TX0007878426	(3/10/2014)

	Arizona Avis Test Dramanation (Dlug Overstion &		
TIC	Arizona Ax5 Test Preparation (Plus Question & Answer Bank)	TW0007070420	(2/10/2014)
US	Arkansas Ax5 Test Preparation (Plus Question &	TX0007878439	(3/10/2014)
US	Answer Bank)	TX0007878517	(3/10/2014)
03	California Ax5 Test Preparation (Plus Question &	1A0007878317	(3/10/2014)
US	Answer Bank)	TX0007878512	(3/10/2014)
CS	Colorado Ax5 Test Preparation (Plus Question &	170007070312	(3/10/2014)
US	Answer Bank)	TX0007878528	(3/10/2014)
	Connecticut Ax5 Test Preparation (Plus Question		
US	& Answer Bank)	TX0007878537	(3/10/2014)
	Florida Ax5 Test Preparation (Plus Question &		
US	Answer Bank)	TX0007878547	(3/10/2014)
	Illinois Ax5 Test Preparation (Plus Question &		
US	Answer Bank)	TX0007878520	(3/10/2014)
	Maine Ax5 Test Preparation (Plus Question &		
US	Answer Bank)	TX0007878541	(3/10/2014)
	Missouri Ax5 Test Preparation (Plus Question & Answer Bank)		
US	/	TX0007878504	(3/10/2014)
	Fair Lending Compliance Challenges Under the Equal Credit Opportunity Act and the Fair		
TIC	Housing Act (Plus Question & Answer Bank)	TW0007006670	(4/4/2014)
US	Giving Credit Where Credit is Due: A Review of	TX0007886670	(4/4/2014)
	The Fair Credit Reporting Act (Plus Question &		
US	Answer Bank)	TX0007886667	(4/4/2014)
03	Mortgage Loan Cycle: From a Powerful Start to a	120007880007	(4/4/2014)
US	Rewarding Finish (Plus Question & Answer Bank)	TX0007886668	(4/4/2014)
	Moving Forward With Reverse Mortgages (Plus	111000700000	(
US	Question & Answer Bank)	TX0007886669	(4/4/2014)
	Recognize, Record, Report: The Latest		, , ,
	Developments in the Home Mortgage Disclosure		
US	Act (Plus Question & Answer Bank)	TX0007886671	(4/4/2014)
	Understanding the FFIEC Final Guidance On		
US	Social Media (Plus Question & Answer Bank)	TX0007880256	(4/4/2014)
	Mortgage Law And Order: Massachusetts Edition		
US	(Plus Question & Answer Bank)	TX0007880424	(4/4/2014)
	Mortgage Law and Order: Utah Edition (Plus Question & Answer Bank)		
US	, ,	TX0007880258	(4/4/2014)
TIC	Review of Montana Mortgage Law (Plus Question & Answer Bank)	TEX.000 7000 200	(4/4/2014)
US	Ax5 Mortgage Loan Originator Test Prep: Illinois	TX0007880261	(4/4/2014)
LIC	State Component (Plus Question & Answer Bank)	TV0007000202	(4/4/2014)
US	Zame Somponent (2 too Question of Finding)	TX0007880386	(4/4/2014)

	Ax5 Mortgage Loan Originator Test Prep:		
	Missouri State Component (Plus Question &		
US	Answer Bank)	TX0007880366	(4/4/2014)
US	Ethical Dilemmas and the Fight Against Mortgage Fraud (Plus Question & Answer Bank)	TX0007880265	(4/4/2014)
LIC	From Start to Finish: A Closer Look at the Mortgage Loan Cycle (Plus Question & Answer	TV0007880244	(4/4/2014)
US	Bank) Review of Tennessee Mortgage Law (Plus	TX0007880244	(4/4/2014)
US	Question & Answer Bank)	TX0007856064	(4/8/2014)
US	Review of Texas Mortgage Law (TX-SML) (Plus Question & Answer Bank)	TX0007856066	(4/8/2014)
US	Review of Vermont Mortgage Law (Plus Question & Answer Bank)	TX0007856068	(4/8/2014)
US	Review of Washington Mortgage Law (Plus Question & Answer Bank)	TX0007856072	(4/8/2014)
US	Mortgage Loan Origination Activities (Plus Module 3: Loan Origination Activities Online Instructor -Led In-Course Question Bank)	TX0007885756	(4/8/2014)
US	Review of Hawaii Mortgage Law (Plus Question & Answer Bank)	TX0007855465	(4/8/2014)
US	Review of Maryland Mortgage Law (Plus Question & Answer Bank)	TX0007881962	(4/8/2014)
US	Review of Michigan Mortgage Law (Plus Question & Answer Bank)	TX0007856059	(4/8/2014)
US	Review of Montana Mortgage Law (Plus Question & Answer Bank)	TX0007856062	(4/8/2014)
US	Review of Nebraska Mortgage Law (Plus Question & Answer Bank)	TX0007856063	(4/8/2014)
US	Ethics (Plus Module 4: Ethics On-Line-Instructor- Led In-Course Question Bank)	TX0007882555	(4/8/2014)
US	Federal Mortgage-Related Laws (Plus Module 1: Federal Mortgage Related Laws Online Instructor- Led In-Course Question Bank)	TX0007881968	(4/8/2014)
US	General Mortgage Knowledge (Plus Module 2: Online Instructor - Led In - Course Question Bank)	TX0007883356	(4/8/2014)

## **Patent Registrations**

None.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007657 FRAME: 0965

**RECORDED: 03/11/2022**